
Tender: NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 04/MD OF 2019-2020

1.  General  Information  

Type NIT Category Works Mode OFFLINE Method Open Tender

District MALDA Inviting Authority Executive Engineer, Malda Division

Tender

Reference

NOTICE INVITING

TENDER No. 04/MD

OF 2019-2020

Estimate

Put to

Tender

Memo No 2501/MD Memo Date 13-08-2019

e Tender Id Description Different Works.

Estimated Work Value -

2.  EMD (Earnest  Money Deposit) Details 

Exempted? No Fee Type Payable To Payable At

3.  Crit ical  Dates  

Tender Publish Date 13-08-2019 12:00 PM Sale/Submission Start Date

Download Start Date Sale/Download End Date 29-08-2019 02:30 AM

Last Date of Application 21-08-2019 02:00 AM Last Date of Permission 21-08-2019 03:00 AM

Last Date of Submission 29-08-2019 02:30 AM Tech Bid Opening Date

Fin Bid Opening Date
Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Uploading Bid Date Time

4.  Pre-bid Meet ing Details 

Date Venue Address

5.  Work Details

Sl No Description Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time EMD (Rs.)

1

Annual Operation Maintenance & Emergent repair of pipe line of

distribution system & Rising main for KADAMTALI Water Supply Scheme

under Malda Division, PHE Dte. in the District of Malda. (Period From

01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

321259.00 1(One) Year 6430.00

2

Annual Operation Maintenance & Emergent repair of pipe line of

distribution system & Rising main for SULTANPUR Water Supply Scheme

under Malda Division, PHE Dte. in the District of Malda. (Period From

01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

309985.00 1(One) Year 6200.00

Providing Guards with security personals deployed by the security agency



3

for guarding and protecting Govt. property of Chanchal Sub-Division Office

at Chanchal W/S Scheme (Head Work Site) under Malda Division, PHE Dte.

(Period form 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

435960.00 1(One) Year 8720.00

4
Maintainance of Malda Sadar Bunglow, RWS office at RWS office premises

under Malda Division, PHE Dte. (Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/01/2020).
413865.00 5(Five) Months 8280.00

5

Maintenance of Malda Division, Malda Sadar Sub-Division & Divisional

Godown at Mangalbari under Malda Division, PHE Dte. (Period From

01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

407182.00 1(One) Year 8145.00

6

Maintenance of Chanchal Sub-Division Office, 2 nos. Sub-Divisional

Stakyard at Chanchal and Harishchandrapur, PHE Dte. under Malda

Division PHE Dte. (Period From 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020)

281062.00 1(One) Year 5625.00

7

Placement of Diesel Driven Generator of 15 KVA Capacity in good condition

capable for performing without troubles on daily hire rent basis for

official use at P.H.E Divisional Stack Yard,Managlbari under Malda

Division, PHE Dte. (Period from 01/09/2018 to 31/08/2020)

304505.00 1(One) Year 6095.00

8

Placement of Diesel Driven Generator of 5 KVA Capacity in good condition

capable for performing without troubles on daily hire rent basis for

official use of the Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Circle-II, PHE Dte.

(Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020)

234727.00 1(One) Year 4695.00

9

Placement of Diesel Driven Generator of 5 KVA Capacity in good condition

capable for performing without troubles on daily hire rent basis for

official use of the Assistant Engineer, Chanchal Sub-Division, under Malda

Division, PHE Dte. (Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

234727.00 1(One) Year 4695.00

10

Engagement of Computer Operator/Data Entry Operator having

qualification Graduation with Certificate in computer application on

monthly basis for the office of the Executive Engineer, Malda Division, PHE

Dte. [(Graduation with Certificate in Computer Application). (3 years Annual

Enhancement) (Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020)

251353.00 1(One) Year 5030.00

11

Engagement of Computer Operator/Data Entry Operator of different

categories for the office of the Superintending Engineer, North Bengal

Circle-II, PHE Directorate.(Graduation with Certificate in Computer

Application).(4 years Annual Enhancement) (Period from 01/09/2019 to

31/08/2020)

258819.00 1(One) Year 5180.00

12

Engagement of Computer Operator/Data Entry Operator on monthly basis

for the office of the Assistant Engineer, RWS Malda Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

(Graduation with Certificate in Computer Application).(4 years Annual

Enhancement) (Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

258819.00 1(One) Year 5180.00

Engagement of Computer Operator/Data Entry Operator on monthly basis

for the office of the Assistant Engineer, Malda Sadar-Sub Division, PHE Dte.



13 (Graduation with Certificate in Computer Application). (4 years Annual

Enhancement) (Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020)

258819.00 1(One) Year 5180.00

14
Maintenance of Malda District Laboratory PHE Dte. under Malda Division

PHE Dte. (Period From 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).
98611.00 1(One) Year 1975.00

15

Day to Day operation & maintenance and lubrication of 1.23MGD water

Treatment plant at BALUPUR Water Supply Scheme.P.S-Ratua, under

Malda Division, PHE Dte. in the district of Malda (Period from 01-09-2019

to 15-11-2019).

474445.00
Period from 01-09-

2019 to 15-11-2019
9490.00

16

Annual Maintence Contract (AMC) for software upgradation, other

software related issues in existing computers, refilling of cartridge of the

printers, replacement of battery of UPS and other related peripherals in 8

nos. i.e. District, Sub-District & NGO Laboratories under Malda Division,

PHE Dte. in the district of Malda, (Period from 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

120360.00 1(One) Year 2410.00

17

Annual Operation & Maintenance of IRP (Pressure Type) of TALBANGURA

Water Supply Scheme (Capacity 48.74 Cum/hr.) under Malda Division, PHE

Dte. (Period From 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

218616.00 1(One) Year 4375.00

18

Annual Operation & Maintenance of IRP (Pressure Type) of KUTUBSAHAR

Water Supply Scheme (Capacity 95.00 Cum/hr.) under Malda Division, PHE

Dte. (Period From 01/09/2019 to 31/08/2020).

218616.00 1(One) Year 4375.00

19

Additional laying work of DI and UPVC distribution pipe line for BHAIRABPUR

W/S Scheme at HARISHCHANDRAPUR- II Dev. Block under Malda

division.P.H.E.Dte. In the District of Malda.

373920.00 2(Two) Months 7480.00

20

Laying of Rising Main including connection of pump no-1 & pump no 2 and

by pass arrangement for BHAIRABPUR Water Supply Scheme under

HARISHCHANDRAPUR- II Block, under Malda division, PHE Dte. In the District

of Malda.

455951.00 2(Two) Months 9120.00

21

Operation & guarding of 35 KVA KIRLOSKAR GREEN Diesel Generator At

water sample collection centre Rest Shed nder Malda Division P.H.E Dte. In

the district of Malda. (Period from 01/09/2019 to 30/06/2020).

475892.00 10(Ten) Months 9520.00

22

Cunnecting of Rising main with Pump and extention of UPVC pipe line and

gap negotiation of ADINA Water Supply Scheme under Malda Division PHE

Dte. In the District of Malda.

467123.00 2(Two) Months 9345.00

23

Laying UPVC pipe line for gap negotiation, (Pipe line gap created due to

widening of road ) of MEKPUR Water Supply Scheme under Malda Division

PHE Dte. In the District of Mald

479090.00 2(Two) Months 9585.00

24

Laying UPVC pipe line for gap negotiation , (Pipe line gap created due to

flood) of BARKOL Water Supply Scheme under Malda Division PHE Dte. In

the District of Malda.

483995.00 2(Two) Months 9680.00

6.  Attachments



Sl No File Name

1 4 Schedule.pdf

2 3 Schedule.pdf

3 7 Schedule.pdf

4 12 Schedule.pdf

5 New_WBF 2911.pdf

6 23 Schedule.pdf

7 13 Schedule.pdf

8 20 Schedule.pdf

9 14 Schedule.pdf

10 21 Schedule.pdf

11 11 Schedule.pdf

12 24 Schedule.pdf

13 NOTICE-04 MD of 19-20.pdf

14 5 Schedule.pdf

15 6 Schedule.pdf

16 18 Schedule.pdf

17 19 Schedule.pdf

18 2 Schedule.pdf

19 15 Schedule.pdf

20 22 Schedule.pdf

21 16 Schedule.pdf

22 1 Schedule.pdf

23 10 Schedule.pdf

24 8 Schedule.pdf

25 9 Schedule.pdf

26 17 Schedule.pdf


	Tender: NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 04/MD OF 2019-2020
	1. General Information
	2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details
	3. Critical Dates
	4. Pre-bid Meeting Details
	5. Work Details
	6. Attachments


